

# Legio Sanctae Familiae The Legion of the Holy Family

Under the Patronage of
The Sacred Heart of Jesus
The Immaculate Heart of Mary
The Most Chaste Heart of St Joseph



Caherea, Lissycasey, Ennis, Co. Clare V95 T6D0

Tel: 085 1208779 Web: www.truedevotions.ie E-mail: john@truedevotions.ie

## PRIVACY STATEMENT

This privacy statement provides information about how any personal information collected by 'Legio Sanctae Familiae' - The Legion of the Holy Family through our website <a href="https://www.truedevotions.ie">https://www.truedevotions.ie</a> is used.

Personal information collected on this site is used for the purposes of Legio Sanctae Familiae. **We do not** pass on information to any third party for marketing purposes. Please see below for details regarding credit card transactions.

Some personal data relating to you may be obtained through your use of the <a href="https://www.truedevotions.ie">www.truedevotions.ie</a> website. The website is based on a wordpress theme which collects certain information regarding your use of the website via cookies. You are given the option to reject these cookies when you use the website.

Data is also collected from you if you choose to use the website for any financial transactions in favour of Legio Sanctae Familiae. These transactions are processed using Stripe. and Legio Sanctae Familiae does not collect or retain any data relating to Credit Cards.

Finally if you sign up to receive any of our newsletters then the necessary data which allows us to send those newsletters to you either via e-mail or by post is collected. You can opt out of receiving these newsletters at any time by e-mailing john@truedevotions.ie or by using the unsubscribe feature on the e-mails.

The data we collect is used to process web transactions, to send out e-mails and newsletters which you have signed up for, and to make your experience using our website as seamless as possible.

The data we collect is kept safe and secure. We do not host our database on the internet but it is encrypted and kept on a personal computer device. Other data is kept on the servers of our web-hosting company Blacknight.

The primary data we collect is your name, your address, your phone number, and your e-mail address. We also collect information relating to your financials transactions such as amount paid and the order details. We do not collect any Credit/Debit Card information. Credit/Debit Cards are processed by Stripe and you can read their privacy policies below.

We are always happy to send a copy of any data we hold on you, to amend that data, or to delete that data provided we are sure that the person requesting the data is the same person on whom

**Contact:** John Lacken 085-1208779 **E-mail:** johnn@truedevotions.ie

the data is held.

Financial transaction data is held for as long as required under Irish legislation (currently 7 years)

#### **Use of Data for Financial Transactions**

Your Data is used to process financial transactions on our website so that we can acknowledge such transactions and post out anything relating to the transaction.

#### **Credit Card Transaction Details:**

'Legio Sanctae Familiae' – The Legion of the Holy Family **does not collect or hold any** credit card information from our customers through our website <a href="www.truedevotions.ie">www.truedevotions.ie</a> Certain details of your purchase, e.g. amount of sale, will be passed onto our credit card processor.

All Credit Card transactions initiated on <u>www.truedevotions.ie</u> are processed by Stripe through their PCI compliant software and through their secure site.

You can find out more about Stripe online Security and PCI (Payment Card Industry) compliance here. <a href="https://stripe.com/docs/security/stripe">https://stripe.com/docs/security/stripe</a>

## **Data Protection & Security**

Our website is hosted with Blacknight Solutions, (<a href="https://www.blacknight.com/">https://www.blacknight.com/</a>) an Irish based Web Hosting Company. All data is held on their secure servers and every reasonable precaution is taken to maintain that security.

For any queries in relation to GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation) please see contact details below.

### **Contact:**

John Lacken - https://www.truedevotions.ie/contact/

E-mail: john@truedevotions.ie

Tel: 085-1208779

Privacy Statement Last Updated on Tuesday 9th August 2022

**Contact:** John Lacken 085-1208779 **E-mail:** john@truedevotions.ie